静⽌摩擦を防⽌しつつ、より優れたクランプ⼒と耐熱性
Positive Retraction Card-Loks ポジティブリトラクションカードロック
固着を回避し、信頼性の⾼い2次レベルメンテナンスを実現したカードロック
課題
 現場メンテナンスでは基板取り扱いの迅速さが必要
 従来のウェッジロックは筐体からの固着が発生
解決策
ウェッジの戻り機能を備えた新 Card-Lok を開発

3.57(.140) Hex Socket Cap
Per ANSI/ASME B18.3
Part Number Code
Screw
Metric Screw Head 3 mm Hex Drive
Standard Screw Head 9/64 Hex Drive
Finish
Black Anodized
Or choose from Finish Table
Length
Length in 12.7 (.50) increments
Mounting
Additional Center Mounting Hole
None
Mounting Options – through mounting holes
Or choose from Mounting Method Table
Lock Patch
Lock Patch with DFL screw, adds 45 N-cm (4 in-lbs torque)
None
M A  280 PR – 4.30  E  H  L
M
[Blank]
E
[Blank]
L
[Blank]
109.22[4.30]
to 325.12 [12.80]
A
H
RECOMMENDED GAP:
BOARD MODULE
ASSEMBLY THICKNESSS
PLUS 10.8mm (0.425")
SCREW
SHIM
ROLL PINS
WEDGES
SHAFT
ROLL PIN
ROLL PINBOARD MODULE ASSEMBLY
COLD PLATE
Meets VITA 48.2
In alignment with the
SOSA® Technical Standard
SOSA is a registered trademark of The Open Group.
nVent.com/SCHROFF | 2
©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective
owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
SCHROFF-DS-N02264-Series280PRCardLock-EN-2505
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
CADDY  ERICO  HOFFMAN  ILSCO  SCHROFF  TRACHTE
nVent SCHROFF, Inc.
7328 Trade Street San Diego,
CA 92121 USA
+1 800-525-4682 CALMARK™
SERIES 280PR CARD-LOK
12.4
(.49)

3.57(.140) Hex Socket Cap
Per ANSI/ASME B18.3
Part Number Code
Screw
Metric Screw Head 3 mm Hex Drive
Standard Screw Head 9/64 Hex Drive
Finish
Black Anodized
Or choose from Finish Table
Length
Length in 12.7 (.50) increments
Mounting
Additional Center Mounting Hole
None
Mounting Options – through mounting holes
Or choose from Mounting Method Table
Lock Patch
Lock Patch with DFL screw, adds 45 N-cm (4 in-lbs torque)
None
M A  280 PR – 4.30  E  H  L
M
[Blank]
E
[Blank]
L
[Blank]
109.22[4.30]
to 325.12 [12.80]
A
H
Part Number Code Example: A280PR-4.80H
Series 280PR Card-Lok five piece 121.9(4.80) long with
black anodize finish, standard rivet mounting hole.
Code
Letter Surface Finish
[blank]
CHEMICAL FILM PER MIL-DTL-5541 TYPE I, CLASS 3,
GOLD
"R" CHEM FILM PER MIL-DTL-5541 TYPE II, CLASS 3, CLEAR
"A" BLACK ANODIZE PER MIL-A-8625 TYPE III, CLASS 2
"HA" HARD BLACK ANODIZE PER MIL-A-8625 TYPE III, CLASS 2
"EN"
ELECTROLESS NICKEL PER MIL-C-26075 CLASS 4,
GRADE B, BRIGHT
Code
Letter Method
"H"
Ø 3.40/3.53(.0134/.139) DIA. THROUGH HOLES COUN-
TERSINK 60º × 3.81(.150) DEEP
"T4" 4-40 TAPPED HOLE
"TM3" M3 × 0.50 TAPPED HOLE
FINISH TABLE
MOUNTING METHOD TABLE
 M / 2  .13 (.005)
M = Assembly Length
minus 54.61 (2.15) ± .13 (.005)
19.05
(.750)
 Assembly Length  1.3 (.050)
9.65 (.380)
max.
9.27
(.365)
3.57 (0.140) Hex Socket Cap
Per ANSI/ASME B18.3
Units: mm (in)
Unless otherwise specified:
.xx ± .25, .x ±.5
(.xxx ± .010, .xx ± .02)
Note: Each piece has a tolerance of ± (.010)
280PR SERIES CARD-LOK MOUNTING HOLE LOCATION
Center hole location "E" option only
Two holes standard. Extra hole
added with "E" option.
Capable of safely expanding to
11.68 (.460)